
1
RIGHTS CANADA | DROITS DU CANADA

Foreign Rights | Droits étrangers
2017
Spring / Printemps

http://www.livrescanadabooks.com/


2

STAY IN TOUCH
Livres Canada Books is the convenient point of contact between the international publishing 
community and Canadian publishers.

Join the Rights Canada catalogue mailing list and keep up to date on the latest offerings from the 
vibrant Canadian publishing market: bit.ly/RightsCanada_Mailing

GARDEZ LE CONTACT
Livres Canada Books est le point de contact idéal entre la communauté internationale de 
l’édition et les éditeurs canadiens. 

Joignez-vous à la liste de diffusion du catalogue Droits du Canada et tenez-vous au courant de ce 
que le dynamique marché du livre canadien peut vous offrir : bit.ly/RightsCanada_Mailing

http://bit.ly/RightsCanada_Mailing
http://bit.ly/RightsCanada_Mailing


1

WELCOME
Livres Canada Books is pleased to present the spring 2017 
edition of the Rights Canada catalogue.

Rights Canada acts as a platform to captivate the attention of 
an international audience, and over the years it has become 
a widely recognized publication.

Whether published in English, French, or other languages in 
translation, Canadian writers have captured the imagination 
of millions of readers around the world and their many 
awards and recognitions stand tribute to that reputation.

This edition of Rights Canada offers yet more great Canadian 
fiction, non-fiction, children’s books, and young adult fiction.

The digital era has opened new horizons for publishers, and 
many have successfully shifted their efforts to expand their 
markets. Many of the titles listed in this catalogue are also 
available as ebooks.

Canadian publishers have so much to offer and so many 
extraordinary stories to share. We encourage you to consult 
the Livres Canada Books website for more Canadian titles. 
You can also consult a calendar of international book fairs at 
which Canadian publishers are present to arrange meetings 
in advance.

We know that the outstanding quality and creativity of 
Canadian publishing represented in this edition of Rights 
Canada will encourage you to continue working with 
Canadian publishers.

Happy reading!

BIENVENUE
Livres Canada Books est heureux de vous présenter l’édition 
du printemps 2017 du catalogue Droits du Canada.

Droits du Canada offre une plateforme pour captiver 
l’attention d’un auditoire international et est devenu, au fil 
des ans, une publication reconnue.

Les auteurs canadiens, qu’on les lise en français, en anglais 
ou dans d’autres langues, réussissent à captiver et stimuler 
l’imaginaire des lecteurs du monde entier, et les nombreux 
prix et reconnaissances qu’ils reçoivent en témoignent.  

La présente édition du catalogue Droits du Canada offre de 
nouveaux titres canadiens tout aussi exceptionnels, qu’il 
s’agisse de romans, de livres de non fiction, de livres pour 
enfants ou de romans jeunes adultes.

L’ère numérique ouvre de nouveaux horizons aux éditeurs, 
et ils sont nombreux à avoir pris ce virage avec succès. 
Plusieurs titres inscrits à ce catalogue sont d’ailleurs offerts 
en formats numériques. 

Les éditeurs canadiens ont tant à offrir et tant de récits 
extraordinaires à présenter. Nous vous encourageons à 
consulter notre base de données Web pour explorer d’autres 
titres canadiens. Vous pouvez également consulter un 
calendrier des foires internationales du livre auxquelles les 
éditeurs canadiens participent, afin de planifier une rencontre.

Nous espérons que la qualité exceptionnelle des titres et la 
créativité des auteurs canadiens annoncés dans la présente 
édition du catalogue Droits du Canada vous inciteront à 
continuer de collaborer avec les éditeurs canadiens. 

Bonne lecture !

François Charette
Executive Director | Directeur général

Livres Canada Books
www.livrescanadabooks.com

http://www.livrescanadabooks.com/en/events
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com/en/
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com/fr/
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com/fr/events/
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com/


22

RIGHTS CANADA • DROITS DU CANADA

Volume 27, No. 1 | Volume 27 nº 1

A publication of Livres Canada Books, the organization responsible for 
supporting and developing Canadian publishers’ export activities.

Une publication de Livres Canada Books, l’organisme chargé du soutien et 
du développement des activités d’exportation des éditeurs canadiens.

© 2017 Livres Canada Books

ISSN 1203-1887

Livres Canada Books
1 Nicholas, Suite/bureau 504
Ottawa, Ontario  K1N 7B7
Canada

Tel./Tél. +1 613 562-2324
Fax/Téléc. +1 613 562-2329
info@livrescanadabooks.com
www.livrescanadabooks.com

Design, typesetting and layout by
Cinnamon Toast New Media Inc.

www.livrescanadabooks.com
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com/
https://www.canada.ca


3

Contents | Sommaire

FICTION  |  ROMANS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4

NON-FICTION  |  NON  FICTION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9

CHILDREN’S | JEUNESSE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28

YOUNG ADULT  |  JEUNES ADULTES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32

INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35



4

IN MANY WATERS 
By Ami Sands Brodoff
INANNA PUBLICATIONS 

“This captivating novel explores the unmaking and remaking of 
families, as well as the dark secrets and grim histories that can 
destroy lives. In Many Waters is a profound and moving work.” 
—Joseph Kertes, author of The Afterlife of Stars and Gratitude

Fiction | Romans

2017  |  English  |  9781771333658  |  5 ½ x 8 ¼  |  300 pages  |  Paperback |  C$22.95

9781771333665 · EPUB · C$11.99  |  9781771333672 · MOBI · C$11.99  

9781771333689 · PDF · C$11.99  |  BISAC: FIC044000, FIC046000, FIC019000  |  Thema: FBA, FXS, FS

In Many Waters is the gripping story of three orphans whose lives intersect on the island of Malta during our current, urgent 
refugee crisis. Zoe, a budding historian, comes to Malta with her younger brother, Cal, to learn more about their Maltese 
mother, as well as the mysterious circumstances surrounding their parents’ untimely deaths. The siblings’ well-mapped plans 
are derailed when Cal, who is a daily swimmer in the Mediterranean, discovers a girl floating in the sea, barely alive. The 
small, battered fishing boat on which she has journeyed from Libya to Malta capsized in a storm: Aziza is the sole survivor. 
Meanwhile, Zoe returns to the site of her parents’ drownings and stumbles across a trail of clues that lead to the discovery 
of an unknown family member, unearthing a chain of life-changing secrets. In Many Waters brilliantly mines the hearts and 
minds of characters in extremis, the unforgettable tale of the ways that we love and help one another, and how the choices 
we make reverberate through generations.

AMI SANDS BRODOFF is the award-winning author of three novels and a volume of stories. Her 
previous novel, The White Space Between, about a mother and daughter struggling with the impact 
of the Holocaust, won The Canadian Jewish Literary Award for Fiction. Bloodknots, a volume of 
thematically linked stories about families on the edge, was a finalist for The ReLit Award. Ami’s debut 
novel, Can You See Me? was nominated for The Pushcart Prize. 

World rights available

http://bit.ly/2h3kSWX
http://bit.ly/2h3kSWX
http://bit.ly/1UbTr8P


5

NIAGARA MOTEL
ARSENAL PULP PRESS
By Ashley Little

ACQUA SACRA 
DC BOOKS
By Keith Henderson

In this disarming cross-country odyssey set in the 1990s, an 11-year-old boy searches for his father.

Acqua Sacra moves smoothly between Suzanna Ricci’s urban Montreal and her ancestral town in Italy.  

An exciting read.

Set in the early 1990s, Ashley Little’s follow-up to her award-winning novel Anatomy of a Girl Gang introduces 
readers to unforgettable 11-year-old Tucker Malone-the only child of a narcoleptic touring stripper-who 
believes his father is Sam Malone from Cheers. When his mother is left comatose in a car accident, a series of 
events leads Tucker to embark on a journey across America to find his father. Told in spare, straightforward 
prose, Niagara Motel is a biting chronicle during the rise of mass media in the decade that defined the MTV 
Generation, and the bittersweet story of a young boy forced to learn brutal lessons on his way to becoming a man.

Old World skepticism kicks at New World concerns in Acqua Sacra, Keith Henderson’s brisk new novel about 
private deception and public corruption. His cast includes an honest architect, a gutsy office clerk, the modern-
day witch of a drained lake, and at least one (reformed) dirt-digging lawyer. While Montreal’s underworld seems 
as full of venomous snakes and mean dogs as the Abruzzo mountains, Roman history, Italian Mafiosi, dutiful 
Canadians, and migrant African workers collide, headlong and bizarrely comedic. At the centre of the crash, 
stunned and sheep-like, lies Suzanna Ricci. Henderson delivers an entertaining and perceptive story about the 
nature of personal responsibility, this time in an age of multinational delinquency.

2016  |  English  
9781551526607  |  5 ½ x 8    
256 pages  |  Paperback · C$17.95

2016  |  English 
9781927599372  |  5 ½ x 8 ½  
236 pages  |  Paperback · C$21.95
9781927599389 · Hardcover · C$36.95

World rights available excluding Germany

World rights available excluding Italy

ACQUA SACRA

KEITH HENDERSON

Fiction | Romans

BISAC: FIC043000, 
FIC019000
Thema: FBA

BISAC: FIC000000, 
FIC019000

http://bit.ly/2gCg2QT
http://bit.ly/2gCg2QT
http://bit.ly/1eDrrL7
http://bit.ly/2fvUXD5
http://bit.ly/2fvUXD5
http://bit.ly/2iPHTv9


6

NIKOLAOS, LE COPISTE
ÉDITIONS DAVID 
De Louis L’Allier

Poste Restante met à l’honneur les cartes postales et le mouvement inhérent au voyage. 

La fabuleuse épopée d’un jeune copiste, de la Chute de Constantinople, en 1453, à la découverte du 

Nouveau Monde.

Tour à tour, les villes suivantes sont visitées : Montréal, Havre-Saint-Pierre, Ortigia, Delphes, Alba Lulia, 
Savannah, Pouilly-en-Auxois... Les résonances entre les huit nouvelles qui composent ce recueil se révèlent 
étonnantes et vagabondes. Vous êtes conviés à explorer des lieux qui s’interpellent, tels autant d’échos entre les 
territoires traversés. Comme quoi, si les histoires ont beaucoup à raconter, les lettres, elles, ont aussi un long 
chemin à parcourir. Avec des nouvelles de : Jean-François Chassay, Martine Desjardins, Jean Désy, David Dorais, 
Ariane Gélinas, Louis-Philippe Hébert, Suzanne Myre et Stéphanie Pelletier.

1453. Constantinople est assiégée par les Ottomans. Nikolaos, un jeune copiste, réussit à s’échapper pour sauver 
un manuscrit très important qui, lui dit-on, pourrait changer le cours de l’histoire. Son long chemin à travers forêts 
et montagnes sera jalonné de pièges, mais aussi de rencontres insolites au cours desquelles il fera notamment 
l’expérience brûlante de l’amour. Rien ne réussira cependant à l’écarter de la mission qu’on lui a confiée. 

1453. Constantinople is besieged by the Ottomans. Nikolaos, a young scribe, escapes to save a very important 
manuscript that, one told him, could change history. His long way through forests and mountains will be full of 
traps, but also unusual encounters, including the burning experience of love. Nothing will stand in his path.

2016  |  Français  
9782924085233  | 13 x 20 cm   
218 pages  |  Souple · 22,95 $ CA

2016  |  Français 
9782895975472  |  14 x 21,6 cm
260 pages  |  Souple · 23,95 $ CA
9782895975755 · EPUB · 15,99 $ CA
9782895975748 · PDF · 15,99 $ CA

Tous droits disponibles

Tous droits disponibles

Fiction | Romans

BISAC : FIC014000, 
FIC019000

POSTE RESTANTE
LES ÉDITIONS D’ART LE SABORD
Sous la direction d’Ariane Gélinas

Historical 

Historique 

http://bit.ly/2hSMfmQ
http://bit.ly/2hB512k
http://bit.ly/2hB512k
http://bit.ly/1xzE4Ku
http://bit.ly/2hSMfmQ
http://bit.ly/2hSMfmQ


7

In the tumultuous months leading to the 1956 Hungarian Uprising, seven-year-old Tomi Wolfstein and his 

parents are forced to make many sacrifices. Freedom carries a terrible price.

NEVER, AGAIN
SIGNATURE EDITIONS 
By Endre Farkas

Set in postwar Communist Hungary, in the fictional town of Békes, Never, Again is the story of seven-year-old 
Tomi Wolfstein, the son of Holocaust survivors who have never told him anything about their past experiences 
in the concentration camps. The story opens in the fall of 1956, when Tomi is about to start school, and 
chronicles his adventures and experiences in the months leading up to and during the Hungarian uprising. 
Never, Again is Tomi’s journey—physical, emotional and symbolic—from innocence to experience. It is about 
the complexities of being a child during turbulent times. It is about faith, prejudice, ignorance, hate, and 
nationalism, as well as kindness, loyalty, courage, and hope.

2016  |  English
9781927426869  |  5 ¼ x 8  
216 pages  |  Paperback · C$19.95
9781927426876 · EPUB · C$9.99
9781927426883 · MOBI · C$9.99

Fiction | Romans

BEHOLD THINGS BEAUTIFUL
SIGNATURE EDITIONS 
By Cora Siré

The imaginary country of Luscano, an amalgam of Uruguay, Argentina, and Chile, is vibrantly brought 

to life with a nod to the region’s literary tradition of magic realism.

After 12 years in exile, Alma Alvarez has been persuaded to return to Luscano by an old friend to give a lecture 
at his university on the tragic demise of Uruguayan poet Delmira Agustini, a writer with a cultish following, 
known for her erotic poetry and film noir. Having herself been arrested after the publication of a poem that 
offended the military regime, Alma knows how influential and dangerous poetry can be. With her mother on 
her deathbed, Alma’s return feels inevitable, and she immediately discovers that life in Luscano is still rife with 
secrecy and duplicity. She soon catches sight of the man whose actions prompted her exile and begins to follow 
him in secret. 

2016  |  English
9781927426890  |  5 ¼ x 8   
256 pages  |  Paperback · C$19.95
9781927426906 · EPUB · C$9.99
9781927426913 · MOBI · C$9.99

World rights available

World rights available

BISAC: FIC061000
Thema: FA

BISAC: FIC014000

http://bit.ly/2gcA2GO
http://bit.ly/2gcA2GO
http://bit.ly/29Cugee
http://bit.ly/2go7pWy
http://bit.ly/2go7pWy
http://bit.ly/29Cugee


8

HAPPY STORIES ABOUT 
WELL-ADJUSTED PEOPLE 
CONUNDRUM PRESS 
By Joe Ollmann

Ollmann has been called the Alice Munro of comics.

In the same way the short story has recently had a resurgence, winning many literary awards, so too the 
graphica version. “Joe Ollmann is one of our mediums’ great writers. A man with an understanding of 
heartbreak and a talent for comic timing. The work is deceptive—reading as smoothly as a page-turner but 
remaining in the mind and soul long after the covers are closed.”-Seth

2014  |  English 
9781894994866  |  6 x 9
260 pages  |  Paperback · C$20.00

World rights available

World rights available

Fiction | Romans

BISAC: CGN006000

BISAC: FIC029000, 
FIC059000    
Thema: FYB 

ANNIE MUKTUK AND OTHER STORIES
UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA PRESS
By Norma Dunning

Sixteen Inuit stories portray the unvarnished realities of northern life via strong and gritty characters. 

“Eskimo, now that’s a word. White word. White word for white people to wrap around their pink tongues. 
Esquimaux. Spell it any way you want and it still comes out the same, skid row and all.” -from “Kabloona Red” 

In Annie Muktuk and Other Stories, Norma Dunning portrays the unvarnished realities of northern life through real, 
gritty characters who find themselves in difficult situations. The short stories challenge southern perceptions of 
the North and Inuit life through evocative, nuanced voices accented with Inuktitut words and symbolism. 

Norma Dunning is an Inuit writer, scholar, researcher, and grandmother. She finds her creative work keeps her 
most grounded in the traditional Inuit ways of knowing and being. She lives in Edmonton.

2017  |  English  
9781772122978  |  5 ¼ x 9   
192 pages  |  Paperback · C$19.95

Indigenous Literature 

Littérature autochtone

Graphic Novel  

Roman graphique

http://bit.ly/1KDLsjc
http://bit.ly/2fghpFe
http://bit.ly/2fghpFe
http://bit.ly/2gp7Ljb
http://bit.ly/2kOlySI
http://bit.ly/2kOlySI


9

Non-fiction | Non fiction

2018  |  English  |  9781771621595  |  6 x 9  |  240 pages  |  Hardcover  |  C$34.95

9781771621601 · EPUB · C$19.95  |  BISAC: NAT001000, NAT037000

THE WOLF 
Icon of Wilderness 

By Paula Wild 
DOUGLAS & MCINTYRE

An intriguing study of the wolf and the species’ evolving place in 
the world today. 

For centuries, human perceptions have shaped the destiny of wolves. Some Native peoples consider Canis lupus a symbol 
of intelligence and family values, while in Europe and Asia, the wolf was traditionally reviled as a killer. The dichotomy 
continues today, and, whether demonized or defended, the mystique of the wolf continues to exert a unique influence on 
the culture and lore of modern times. In The Wolf, author Paula Wild examines humans’ changing attitudes and evolving 
relationships with this elusive predator and examines how attitudes, both past and present, affect the populations, behaviour 
and conservation of wolves today. Through a skillful blend of natural history and in-depth interviews with Native elders, 
scientists, and wildlife officials, as well as compelling first-hand accounts of encounters with wild wolves, Wild explores the 
world of this iconic apex predator.

World rights available 

Nature

Nature

The Cougar: Beautiful, Wild and Dangerous  | ISBN 9781771620024

Also from Paula Wild:

PAULA WILD’s books include Sointula, winner of a BC Historical Federation Certificate of Merit, and 
The Cougar, which won a Gold Medal in the IndieFab Awards (Nature category) and was a finalist for 
a 2014 BC Book Prize. She has been shortlisted for the National Magazine Awards and has written for 
publications including Beautiful British Columbia, Canada’s History magazine, and the Vancouver Sun.

http://bit.ly/29E0ipG
http://bit.ly/29E0ipG
http://bit.ly/29E0ipG


10

WADE DAVIS                    
Photographs                                                             

DOUGLAS & MCINTYRE                                           
By Wade Davis

A remarkable collection of photos by renowned anthropologist Wade Davis.

Celebrated anthropologist and photographer Wade Davis has travelled the world in pursuit of the wonder of 
the human imagination as brought into being by culture. For Wade Davis: Photographs, Davis selected 150 of 
his own favourite photographs from the thousands he has taken over the course of his 40-year career. These 
intimate portraits of family and community life are universal in feel, although they represent an enormous 
diversity of geographical locations and cultural backgrounds. Each photo captures a rich story about the human 
condition and invites the viewer to experience scenes of family, love, magic, and tradition. Through his words 
and photographs, Davis sheds light on the great peril that many traditions face and the danger of losing forever 
the rich cultural heritages that have sustained us for thousands of years.

2016  |  English  
9781771621243  |  12 x 10 ¼  
160 pages  |  Cloth · C$39.95

World rights available | LBF 6A100

World rights available

Non-fiction | Non fiction

BISAC: PHO011000

K9 DRUG DETECTION
A Manual for Training and Operations

DOG TRAINING PRESS 
By Resi Gerritsen and Ruud Haak

A comprehensive guide to training and deploying your drug-detection dog.

In the fight against illegal drugs, a well-trained K9 can be your most important asset. K9 Drug Detection gives 
trainers and handlers the tools and knowledge they need to properly train and deploy a highly effective K9 drug 
detection team. Expert trainers Dr. Resi Gerritsen and Ruud Haak provide the key principles for successful 
training, as well as step-by-step training schedules for both active and passive responses. They describe the 
many factors that affect a K9’s work in the field, including the influence of air currents and various weather 
conditions. They teach you how to protect your K9 from dangerous substances and what to do if your dog is 
accidentally exposed. They also provide background information every K9 drug detection handler should know, 
such as the basics of drug laws in North America and Europe and essential facts about the most common illegal 
drugs. See our full range of K9 titles at dogtrainingpress.com.

2016  |  English  
9781550596816  | 5 ½ x 8 ½   
304 pages  |  Paperback · C$44.95
9781550596847 · EPUB · C$34.99
9781550596830 · MOBI · C$34.99
9781550596823 · PDF · C$34.99

BISAC: PET004020, 
POL014000
Thema: WNGD1,        
JKSW1, JKVG

Dog Training  

Dressage de chien

Photography & Travel 

Photographie et 
voyage

http://bit.ly/29NzmaX
http://bit.ly/29NzmaX
http://bit.ly/29IVepM
http://bit.ly/29J9MkW
http://bit.ly/29J9MkW
http://bit.ly/29E0ipG


11

Travel & Adventure 

Voyage et aventure

THE WORLD’S MOST TRAVELLED MAN
A 23-Year Odyssey to and through Every Country on the Planet

DOUGLAS & MCINTYRE                                                                                                                        
By Mike Spencer Bown  

A rollicking and eloquent adventure memoir from “the patron saint of backpackers,” a man who has devoted his 

life to travel with singular dedication.

In 1990, Canadian Mike Spencer Bown began a journey that was to span more than two decades and take him to 
every country on the planet, as well as Antarctica. He began in the Canadian wilderness, where he lived off the land 
(and, once, narrowly avoided becoming a cougar’s meal), before expanding his forays into the jungles of Central 
America and eventually heading way, way off the backpacker circuit—gaining a degree of international notice when 
he became the first post-civil war tourist in Mogadishu, Somalia. Whether relaxing on the white sand beaches of 
Bali, waiting out a blizzard in Tibet, or hitchhiking in Afghanistan, Bown fully immerses himself in each delightful, 
dangerous, or dirty experience. The World’s Most Travelled Man is the story of a journey of global proportions, 
shared with the humility of a man who simply wants to satisfy his own curiosity and live life to the fullest.

2017  |  English  
9781771621427  |  6 x 9  
288 pages  |  Paperback · C$26.95
9781771621434 · EPUB · C$26.95

BISAC: TRV001000

Non-fiction | Non fiction

LISE BOURBEAU
avec la collaboration de

Jean-Pierre Gagnon

LI
SE B

OURBEAU a 
ve

ndu

plu
s d

e 4.5
 m

ill
io

ns

de liv
re

s!

ÉDITIONS E.T.C. INC

ÉCOUTE
TON CORPS versionhomme

The information in this book delves into several concrete and effective ways readers can begin or continue 

their introspection.

LISTEN TO YOUR BODY                     
Men’s Edition                                                             

LES ÉDITIONS E.T.C.                                          
By Lise Bourbeau

Why did we publish a men’s edition of Listen to Your Body? The original has been a bestseller since 1987, with 
more than 900,000 copies sold in 20 different languages. In this edition, we have adapted all the examples and 
modified the cover and layout to ensure a more enjoyable experience for male readers. Lise Bourbeau discusses 
ways to achieve what most people strive for—joy, peace, serenity, health, and the realization of their dreams and 
aspirations. In order to do this, she reminds readers how important it is to consciously experience what they 
are feeling on a physical, emotional, mental, and spiritual level. The lessons throughout this book demonstrate 
concrete and effective ways to start or continue your inner journey. 

2016  |  French 
9782920932746  |  5 ½ x 7 ½  
440 pages  |  Paperback · C$18.95

World rights available

World rights available excluding French, English, and Romania

Health & Well-Being           

Santé et bien-être

http://bit.ly/29E0ipG
http://bit.ly/2fw2IJf
http://bit.ly/2fw2IJf
http://bit.ly/1BGOw9h
http://bit.ly/29E0ipG
http://bit.ly/29E0ipG


12

The Land Beyond the Wall
An Immigration Story

by Veronika Martenova Charles

Emma lives on the grey, cold side of the wall, where people speak in whispers and no flowers grow. On 
the other side there is happiness and colour, but she can never go there. One day, Emma’s parents disap-
pear and she is sent to live with her Aunt Lily. She disapproves of Emma’s drawing and dashes her niece’s 
dreams of being an artist. That is, until a strange boat arrives and Emma leaves her world behind forever.

Following Emma’s arrival in a strange land where she cannot speak (Halifax’s Pier 21), she discovers her 
voice through art. The Land Beyond the Wall is a beautifully rendered allegory that uses magic realism to 
confront the harsh realities of immigration and the universal struggle of finding one’s place in the world.

Nimbus Children’s and YA Titles

www.nimbus.ca  |  1-800-646-2879 
customerservice@nimbus.ca

$22.95 | Children’s Picture Book | 978-1-77108-465-9 | 8.25 x 10.5 
32 pages | hardcover | English | Pub date: May 2017

Black Water Rising  
by Robert Rayner

$17.95 | YA Fiction  
978-1-77108-443-7 | 5 x 8 

160 pages | paperback | English 
Ages 12-15 | Available Now

After Many Years
Edited by Carolyn Strom Collins  

and Christy Woster 
$21.95 | YA Fiction  

978-1-77108-499-4 | 5.75 x 8.25 
368 pages | paperback | English
Ages 12+ | Pub date: May 2017

Cammie Takes Flight by Laura Best 
$12.95 | Middle-Grade Fiction 

978-1-77108-467-3 | 5.25 x 7.75
224 pages | paperback | English
Ages 8-12 | Pub date: April 2017

Goth Girl by Melanie Mosher
$14.95 | YA Fiction  

978-1-77108-468-0 | 5.25 x 8 
180 pages | paperback | English 

Ages 12-15 | Pub date: April 2017

http://bit.ly/29WcQez


13

$14.95 | Children’s Non-Fiction 
978-1-77108-464-2 | 8 x 8.75 | 56 pages 

paperback | English | Pub date: April 2017

Award-Nominated Non-Fiction Series 

Be a Night Detective  
Solving the Mysteries of  

Twilight, Dusk, and Nightfall 
by Peggy Kochanoff

Why are moths drawn to light at night? Why do 
some flowers only bloom under the moon? Are 
stars really falling from the sky? Naturalist and artist 
Peggy Kochanoff answers these questions and more 
in this illustrated guide to solving nature mysteries 
after dark.

Be a Pond Detective 
by Peggy Kochanoff

$14.95 | Children’s Non-Fiction
978-1-77108-394-2 | 8 x 8.75 
40 pages | paperback | English 

Available Now

Be a Wilderness Detective  
by Peggy Kochanoff

$14.95 | Children’s Non-Fiction 
978-1-77108-012-5 | 8 x 8.75  
56 pages | paperback | English 

Available Now

Be a Beach Detective  
by Peggy Kochanoff

$14.95 | Children’s Non-Fiction
978-1-77108-267-9 | 8 x 8.75 
48 pages | paperback | English 

Available Now

www.nimbus.ca  |  1-800-646-2879 
customerservice@nimbus.ca

Nature Detective Series
Peggy Kochanoff’s Hackmatack- and Silver 
Birch-nominated Nature Detective series 
looks deep into the wilderness around us to 
find answers to questions like: Why do we 
have tides? How do insects survive in the 
winter? Can dead jellyfish still sting you?

Kochanoff combines her artistic talents with 
a degree in vertebrate zoology to bring us 
beautifully illustrated and informative nature 
guides for children aged 4 to 9. 

Shortlisted  
for the Silver 

Birch Express 
Award

Shortlisted  
for the Silver 

Birch Express 
Award

Shortlisted  
for the  

Hackmatack 
Award

http://bit.ly/29WcQez


14

Feminism & Environment  

Féminisme et                  
environnement

KEEP GROWING
How to Encourage Students to Persevere, Overcome 
Setbacks, and Develop a Growth Mindset

PEMBROKE PUBLISHERS
By Joey Mandel

Guide students to strategies that will help them change their mindset, face challenges, and recover from setbacks.

Growth mindset, grit, and self-regulation are terms that teachers and parents have been hearing a lot lately. 
Drawing on research on the importance of growth mindsets and self-control, Keep Growing shows how teachers 
can provide students with opportunities to develop traits that will make them better able to face challenges and 
recover from setbacks. This practical book provides strategies, activities, and assessment tools that will help 
children to change their mindsets and foster their ownership of their behaviour, their desire to tackle difficult 
tasks, their ability to push through challenging work, and their application of what they have learned.

2017  |  English  
9781551383200  |  8 3 ⁄₈ x 10 ⁷⁄₈
128 pages  |  Paperback · C$24.95
9781551389219 · PDF · C$21.95

World rights available

World rights available | BCBF 29 D/10

Non-fiction | Non fiction

BISAC: EDU046000

MOTHER EARTH UNDER THREAT
Ecofeminism, the Land Question and Geoengineering

INANNA PUBLICATIONS
Edited by Ana Isla and Claudia von Werlhof

This volume points to the need for a new concept of nature and the earth as a living being, a life that today must  

be protected.

Currently, geoengineering is threatening not only life on earth, but also the earth itself and all its “living 
systems.” The new technological ability to influence macro systems like the climate, ocean currents, 
temperatures, humidity and drought cycles, and the atmosphere, as well as the destruction that has already 
taken place, beginning with the effects of the thousands of nuclear tests carried out worldwide and the 
transformation of the earth’s “energies” into weapons of total destruction—Mother Earth as a weapon of war—
are some of the major issues exposed and critiqued in this volume.

2016  |  English  
9781771333979  |  6 x 9   
320 pages  |  Paperback · C$34.95
9781771333986 · EPUB · C$19.95 
9781771334006 · PDF · C$19.95
9781771333993 · Kindle · C$19.95

BISAC: NAT010000, 
SCI092000, SOC028000
Thema: RN, RNT, RNPG

Professional Reference 
& Education

Référence et éducation

http://bit.ly/29UPyXy
http://bit.ly/29UPyXy
http://bit.ly/1UbTr8P
http://bit.ly/1jOhC9u
http://bit.ly/2gu0Jar
http://bit.ly/2gu0Jar


15

Non-fiction | Non fiction

From the mystical kingdom of Bhutan, a memoir about running, teaching, and what really matters. 

THE DRAGON RUN                    
Two Canadians, Ten Bhutanese, One Stray Dog                                                             

UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA PRESS                                                         
By Tony Robinson-Smith

Brit by origin, Canuck by marriage, Tony Robinson-Smith couldn’t imagine that he, his wife, 10 Bhutanese 
college students, and a dog would end up running 578 kilometres (360 miles) across the Himalayas to send 
kids to school. In early 2006, he arrived in the little-known kingdom of Bhutan to work as an English instructor. 
A casual conversation led him to take part in “Tara-thon,” a run to raise money for the queen of Bhutan’s 
charitable foundation. In Bhutan—the country that originated the concept of Gross Domestic Happiness 
and which remains enigmatic to Westerners—Robinson-Smith discovered he had much to learn. Armchair 
travellers and anyone who enjoys a good story will love The Dragon Run, a new travel memoir from the man who 
brought us Back in 6 Years, his story about circling the earth without ever leaving the ground.

2017  |  English
9781772123005  |  6 x 9   
288 pages  |  Paperback · C$24.95

READING, WRITING,             
PLAYING, LEARNING
Finding the Sweet Spots in Kindergarten Literacy

PEMBROKE PUBLISHERS
By Lori Jamison Rog and Donna-Lynn Galloway

Nurture a kindergarten environment rich in literacy with suggestions for play-based learning in a culture of inquiry.

This practical handbook shows teachers how to nurture a kindergarten learning environment in which 
children feel safe, comfortable, and able to take risks. It offers innovative ways to encourage children to explore, 
experiment, discover, solve problems, and freely interact with one another. Based on extensive classroom practice, 
it demonstrates when teachers need to provide support, ask questions, and provoke thinking and when they 
should give children room to explore on their own. This remarkable book offers concrete suggestions for creating 
play-based learning in a culture of inquiry. It is committed to creating classrooms where children can learn and 
grow while they play.

2017  |  English
9781551383217  |  8 3 ⁄₈ x 10 ⁷⁄₈   
160 pages  |  Paperback · C$24.95
9781551389226 · PDF · C$21.95

World rights available | BCBF 29 D/10

World rights available

BISAC: TRV003040, 
BIO023000, SPO035000
Thema: WT, 1FK 

BISAC: EDU046000

Professional Reference 
& Education

Référence et éducation

Travel Memoir           

Récit de voyage

http://bit.ly/2gp529z
http://bit.ly/2gp529z
http://bit.ly/1jOhC9u
http://bit.ly/1KDLsjc
http://bit.ly/2krTG5O
http://bit.ly/2krTG5O


16

Education  

Éducation

VERS UNE ÉCOLE INCLUSIVE
Regards croisés sur les défis actuels

UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA PRESS |                       
PRESSES DE L’UNIVERSITÉ D’OTTAWA 
Sous la direction de Lise Gremion, Serge Ramel,       
Valérie Angelucci et Jean-Claude Kalubi

Cet ouvrage considère les défis qu’impose la diversité des élèves dans les classes de l’école publique.

Depuis la Déclaration de l’Éducation pour tous (1990) et la signature de la Déclaration de Salamanque (1994), 
de nombreux pays démocratiques ont privilégié et favorisé des révisions à leurs législations éducatives. Ces 
nouvelles prescriptions légales laissent place à une variété de modèles d’intégration scolaire et soutiennent, 
de façon plus ou moins contraignante, l’objectif de scolariser tous les élèves, indépendamment de leurs 
particularités. Les praticiens et chercheurs contribuant à ce volume se penchent sur les raisons qui retardent 
ou détournent l’ambition d’une école pour tous. Ils mettent également en évidence l’importance des acteurs et 
des pratiques qui permettent de cheminer de l’intégration à l’inclusion scolaire et sociale.

2017  |  Français  
9782760324534  |  6 x 9 
246 pages  |  Souple · 39,95 $ CA
9782760324558 · EPUB · 29,99 $ CA
9782760324541 · PDF · 29,99 $ CA

World rights available

Tous droits disponibles

Non-fiction | Non fiction

BISAC : EDU048000
Théma : JNF

eACCESS TO JUSTICE
UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA PRESS |                              
PRESSES DE L’UNIVERSITÉ D’OTTAWA 
Edited by Karim Benyekhlef, Jane Bailey,                                 
Jacquelyn Burkell, and Fabien Gélinas

A look at the challenges that come with the integration of new technologies into our justice system.

Will digitization projects affect fundamental justice principles? Part I of eAccess to Justice examines claims that 
technology will improve justice system efficiency with an emphasis on the complicated relationship between 
privacy and transparency. Part II examines the implementation of technologies in the justice system and the 
associated challenges and emphasizes that these technologies should be employed with care to ensure the best 
possible outcome for access to a fair and effective justice system. The chapters in Part III adopt the standpoints 
of sociology, political theory, and legal theory and provide a unique and valuable framework for thinking about 
legal change with the required sophistication. 

2016  |  English  
9780776624297  |  6 x 9   
460 pages  |  Paperback · C$54.95
9780776624310 · EPUB · C$44.99
9780776624303 · PDF · Open Access

BISAC: LAW096000
Thema: LNJ

Entertainment &        
Media Law 

Droit du divertissement 
et des médias

http://bit.ly/2gp2Lvc
http://bit.ly/2gp2Lvc
http://bit.ly/2lrcO2y
http://bit.ly/1umuXeL
http://bit.ly/1umuXeL
http://bit.ly/1umuXeL


17

Literary Criticism   

Critique littéraire

Non-fiction | Non fiction

“Essential reading for anyone in settler Canadian arts and culture who wants to work through conciliation.” 

—Globe and Mail

ARTS OF ENGAGEMENT                    
Taking Aesthetic Action In and Beyond the 
Truth and Reconciliation Commission of Canada                                                                                           

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS                                                         
By Dylan Robinson and Keavy Martin

Arts of Engagement focuses on the role that music, film, visual art, and indigenous cultural practices play in and 
beyond Canada’s Truth and Reconciliation Commission on Indian Residential Schools. Contributors examine 
the impact of aesthetic and sensory experience in residential school history, at TRC national and community 
events, and in artwork and exhibitions not affiliated with the TRC. Using the framework of “aesthetic action,” 
the essays expand the frame of aesthetics to include visual, aural, and kinetic sensory experience, and question 
the ways in which key components of reconciliation such as apology and witnessing have social and political 
effects for residential school survivors, intergenerational survivors, and settler publics. 

2016  |  English
9781771121699  |  6 x 9  
382 pages  |  Paperback · C$39.99
9781771121712 · EPUB · C$27.99
9781771121705 · PDF · C$27.99

ARCHETYPES FROM UNDERGROUND                   
Notes on the Dostoevskian Self                                                                                              

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS                                                         
By Lonny Harrison

Uncovers archetypal imagery in Dostoevsky’s works and argues that archetypes bring a new dimension to 

our understanding and appreciation of his works.

In this interdisciplinary study, Harrison analyzes selected texts in light of fresh research in Dostoevsky studies, 
cultural history, comparative mythology, and depth psychology. He argues that one of Dostoevsky’s chief 
concerns is the crisis of modernity, and that he dramatizes the conflicts of the modern self by depicting the 
dynamic, transformative nature of the psyche. This work is the first sustained analysis of Dostoevsky’s work in 
light of archetypes, framing a topic that calls for further investigation. Archetypes illumine the author’s ideas 
about Russian national identity and its faith traditions and help us redefine our understanding of Russian 
realism and the prominent place Dostoevsky occupies within it.

2016  |  English
9781771122047  |  6 x 9   
203 pages  |  Hardcover · C$85.00
9781771122061 · EPUB · C$31.99
9781771122054 · PDF · C$31.99

World rights available | LBF 6A100

World rights available | LBF 6A100

BISAC: LIT004240
Thema: DSK

BISAC: ART037000
Thema: AB

Indigenous Studies 

Études autochtones

http://bit.ly/2gpdHZB
http://bit.ly/2gpdHZB
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a
http://bit.ly/2frV2er
http://bit.ly/2frV2er
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a


18

More Canadian books than 
any other source in the world  

Find your next great Canadian read at 49thShelf.com

http://bit.ly/2lorluP


19

Découvrez l’édition québécoise et franco-canadienne
Discover Québec and French Canadian publishing
Un stand collectif 
de Québec Édition à :
• La Foire du livre de Bruxelles
• Le Salon du livre et de la presse de Genève
• Livre Paris
• Le Salon du livre et de la presse jeunesse

en Seine-Saint-Denis
• La Foire du livre de Francfort
• La Foire du livre jeunesse de Bologne

(avec Livres Canada Books)

A Québec Édition 
collective stand at:
• The Brussels Book Fair
• The Geneva Book and Press Fair
• Paris Book Fair
• Seine-Saint-Denis Youth Press and Book Fair
• Frankfurt Book Fair
• Bologna Children’s Book Fair

(with Livres Canada Books)

Le programme 
de fellowship
à Montréal
Chaque année, en novembre, 
à l’occasion du Salon du livre 
de Montréal, Québec Édition 
reçoit 10 éditeurs étrangers, 
pour six jours d’activités et de rencontres 
dans une ambiance conviviale. Pour l’édition 2017,
l’appel de candidature sera lancé en janvier. 
Date limite pour postuler : 1er juillet 2017
Visitez : quebecedition.qc.ca/fellowship

The fellowship 
program 

in Montréal
Each year in November, during 
the Salon du livre de Montréal, 

Québec Édition welcomes 
10 foreign publishers for six days 

of activities and meetings in a friendly 
atmosphere. For the 2017 edition, the call 

for applications will be launched in January. 
Application deadline: July 1st, 2017

Go to: quebecedition.qc.ca/fellowship

quebecedition.qc.ca

Pour découvrir des titres, consultez la Vitrine de l’Entrepôt du livre numérique 
Discover titles on the Vitrine de l’Entrepôt du livre numérique
vitrine.entrepotnumerique.com

anel Pub LCB_16.12_F_Layout 1  2016-11-17  11:47  Page 1

http://bit.ly/2lsKMms


20

GOVERNING CITIES THROUGH REGIONS
Canadian and European Perspectives

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS
Edited by Roger Keil, Julie-Anne Boudreau, Stefan Kipfer, and Pierre Hamel

Deepens our understanding of metropolitan governance through an innovative project on regional 

governance in Canada and Europe.

Governing Cities through Regions broadens and deepens our understanding of metropolitan governance through 
an innovative project that engages with Anglo-American, French, and German literatures on the subject of 
regional governance. It expands the comparative angle from issues of economic competiveness and social 
cohesion to topical fields such as housing and transportation. The volume covers conceptual topics and case 
studies that contrast the experience of a range of Canadian metropolitan regions with a strong selection of 
European regions. It starts from assumptions of limited conversion among regions across the Atlantic but is 
keenly aware of the remarkable differences in urban regions’ path dependencies in which the larger processes of 
globalization and neo-liberalization are situated and materialized.

2016  |  English  
9781771122771  | 6 x 9
295 pages  |  Paperback · C$39.99

World rights available | LBF 6A100

World rights available | LBF 6A100

Non-fiction | Non fiction

GANDHI IN A CANADIAN CONTEXT                   
Relationships between Mahatma Gandhi and Canada                                                                                   

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS                                                         
Edited by Alex Damm

Examines a variety of relationships between Mahatma Gandhi (1869–1948) and facets of life in Canada.

Gandhi in a Canadian Context examines a range of intriguing and under-studied connections between India’s 
greatest nationalist leader, Mahatma Gandhi (1869–1948), and facets of life in Canada, including Gandhi’s 
interest in and contact with Canada and Canadians in the early 20th century, and the implications of his 
thinking on a range of issues in Canadian society today. This collection of essays by Canadian scholars explores 
topics such as Gandhi’s awareness of Canada; the academic study of Gandhi in Canadian higher education; and 
dimensions of Gandhi’s thought that demand greater attention and have enduring relevance for individuals and 
communities in Canada. These range from a peace-oriented Islam and participation in direct action campaigns 
to a more constructive politics and environmental stewardship.

2017  |  English  
9781771122351  |  6 x 9    
200 pages  |  Hardcover · C$85.00
9781771122603 · EPUB · C$39.99
9781771122597 · PDF · C$39.99

BISAC: REL084000
Thema: QRAC

BISAC: POL002000
Thema: RGCM

Religion & Philosophy  

Religion et philosophie

Geography & Planning  

Géographie et urbanisme

http://bit.ly/2go78Th
http://bit.ly/2go78Th
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a
http://bit.ly/2fZOu7A
http://bit.ly/2fZOu7A
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a


21

Biography 

Biographie

Sociology 

Sociologie

Non-fiction | Non fiction

Case studies of Canadian and Mexican communities struggling for justice illustrate social mobilization and 

community organizing theory.

STRUGGLES FOR JUSTICE           
IN CANADA AND MEXICO
Themes and Theories about Social Mobilization

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 
By Linda Snyder

Struggles for Justice in Canada and Mexico examines Canadian and Mexican communities engaged in collective 
action to address problems related to the context of aggressive capitalism, which favours economic freedom of 
the powerful over the needs of people and the planet. The book’s several case examples portray income-generating 
projects; action to promote health, adequate housing, and a safe environment (including resistance to mining); 
women’s resource and advocacy programs; and grassroots support organizations and independent organizers.

2017  |  English
9781771122788  |  6 x 9  
268 pages  |  Paperback · C$39.99
9781771122702 · EPUB · C$27.99
9781771122696 · PDF · C$27.99

IN THE UNLIKELIEST OF PLACES
How Nachman Libeskind Survived the Nazis, Gulags, 
and Soviet Communism

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 
By Annette Libeskind Berkovits

“Cinematically gripping (. . .) A moving tale that’s emotionally powerful and historically edifying.”          

—Kirkus Reviews

“The deeper I went into In the Unlikeliest of Places, the more I found my eyes tearing up—not from the suffering 
of victims of the Holocaust but from the beauty of the extraordinary courage and success of Nachman Libeskind 
(. . .) When he goes to Berlin to see the Jewish Museum, designed by his son, Daniel Libeskind, and when he 
takes up painting in his 80s, not as an old man’s busywork but with craft, power, verve, and a brilliant sense of 
color and composition—those victories moved me more than any recent book on the Holocaust and survival. 
That man! You’re going to love him and love the people who supported and believed in him, especially his wife, 
Dora, and his children—Annette and Daniel—and his grandchildren.” —John J. Clayton, author of Many Seconds 
into the Future (2014) and Mitzvah Man (2011)

2016  |  English
9781771122481  |  5 ¼ x 8   
400 pages  |  Paperback · C$22.99
9781771120685 · EPUB · C$9.99
9781771120678 · PDF · C$9.99

World rights available | LBF 6A100

World rights available | LBF 6A100

BISAC: BIO002000
Thema: DNB

BISAC: SOC050000
Thema: JBFQ

http://bit.ly/183SInf
http://bit.ly/183SInf
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a
http://bit.ly/2gp9RzP
http://bit.ly/2gp9RzP
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a


22

Sports & Outdoors  

Sports et plein air

World rights available

World rights available excluding Romania

Non-fiction | Non fiction

IN THE WOODS 
Life and Survival Guide

BROQUET
By Jean-Marc Lord and André Pelletier

Three essential objects that may save your life in the wilderness: a knife, a whistle, and matches or a lighter.

This book provides a realistic approach to survival in the woods based on prevention and the need to first 
learn to “live in the woods” before hoping to survive there. You will find tried and tested methods that do not 
require any special expertise to be put to use. This book also includes a wealth of information that would benefit 
anyone going in the woods.

2010  |  French  
9782896541522  |  15 x 23 cm    
104 pages  |  Paperback · C$34.95

Sports & Outdoors  

Sports et plein air

MAPS, COMPASSES AND GPS
BROQUET 
By Jean-Marc Lord and André Pelletier

My compass showed me the way to follow passion, the path to follow to success, to the end of the world.

This book offers a wealth of practical knowledge of modern orientation practices: maps, the efficient use of the 
topographic maps, movement and orientation with a map and a compass, GPS, orientation without a compass, 
survival in the woods, games, exercises, and Internet links. 

2012  |  French  
9782896543144  |  15 x 23 cm  
104 pages  |  Paperback · C$34.95

http://bit.ly/1wp2dlc
http://bit.ly/1wp2dlc
http://bit.ly/1L1cQp5
http://bit.ly/1Gwp4Xb
http://bit.ly/1Gwp4Xb
http://bit.ly/1L1cQp5


23

HEALING YOUR FIVE WOUNDS
LES ÉDITIONS E.T.C. 
By Lise Bourbeau

The long-awaited sequel to Heal Your Wounds and Find Your True Self is finally here!

It is finally here: the long-awaited sequel to Lise Bourbeau’s popular book Heal Your Wounds and Find Your True 
Self, published in 2000 and still achieving record-breaking sales with translations into 16 languages. In this 
volume, with the help of numerous examples, the author shares her abundant professional wisdom and her 
wealth of personal experience to guide those who are looking for concrete ways to heal their suffering. Readers 
will learn to recognize the operating mechanisms of the five wounds and be better able to determine when they 
are being activated. By applying the techniques suggested, they will become aware of the countless occasions 
when their ego is directing their thoughts, words, and actions. A vital condition for healing, this awareness will 
also help individuals to manifest their soul’s essential needs, thus allowing them to connect with their true self 
and reach inner peace.

2015  |  French  
9782920932685  |  5 ½ x 7 ½
266 pages  |  Paperback · C$18.95

Health & Well-Being           

Santé et bien-être

Non-fiction | Non fiction

PHOTOBOOTH 
A Biography 

CONUNDRUM PRESS
By Meags Fitzgerald

“A deep exploration of an unexpected topic that is in turn historical, journalistic, and personal.”               

—Jillian Tamaki

Over the last decade, analog photobooths have started to rapidly disappear, causing an eclectic group of 
individuals from around the world to come together and respond. Illustrator, writer, and long-time photobooth 
lover Meags Fitzgerald has chronicled its fortuitous history and the events that gave rise to the desperate need 
to save them. Having traveled the world, she’s constructed a graphic novel biography of the booth through the 
eyes of technicians, owners, collectors, artists, and fanatics.

2014  |  English
9781894994828  |  6 ¾ x 8 ¾    
280 pages  |  Paperback · C$20.00

World rights available

World rights available excluding Czech Republic, France, World English, Japan, Italy, Romania, Russia, and Portugal

BISAC: CGN007010

Photography 

Photographie

http://bit.ly/2gHolve
http://bit.ly/2gHolve
http://bit.ly/2gp7Ljb
http://bit.ly/2i2nk1D
http://bit.ly/2i2nk1D
http://bit.ly/1BGOw9h


24

Autobiography 

Autobiographie

Jewish Studies  

Études juives

A HISTORY OF ANTISEMITISM                
IN CANADA  
WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 

By Ira Robinson

MOTHERLODE 
A Mosaic of Dutch Wartime Experience
WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 

By Carolyne Van Der Meer

INK AGAINST THE DEVIL 
Luther and His Opponents

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS
By Harry Loewen

“One of the most fascinating books on Luther and the Reformation period to come along in some time.”    

—P. E. Blosser, CHOICE

Sixteenth-century Reformation Europe was a tumultuous time during which many defining ideas of the modern 
era were formulated. The technological advancement augured by the Gutenberg press allowed the unprecedented 
circulation of ideas among a growing legion of literate Europeans. The writings of radical reformer Martin Luther were 
perhaps most influential of all. His opposition to the universal Roman Catholic Church fundamentally challenged the 
elites and their institutions. Along the way, Luther was opposed by the Church, the political powers of the day, and 
competing religious ideologies. Ink Against the Devil distills the major impulses from these debates that continue to 
resonate to this day.

2015  |  English  
9781771121354  |  6 x 9  
335 pages  |  Hardcover · C$85.00
9781771121361 · Paperback · C$39.99
9781771120821 · EPUB · C$25.99
9781771120814 · PDF · C$25.99

World rights available | LBF 6A100

This state-of-the-art account gives readers the tools to 
understand why antisemitism is such a controversial 
subject. It acquaints readers with the ambiguities inherent 
in the historical relationship between Jews and Christians 
and shows these ambiguities in play in the unfolding 
relationship between Jews and Canadians of other 
religions and ethnicities. It examines present relationships 
in light of history and considers the particular influence of 
antisemitism on the social, religious, and political history 
of the Canadian Jewish community.

“Motherlode is Carolyne Van Der Meer’s Orphic 
journey to reclaim the past of her mother, a 
child during the five years of Nazi occupation of 
the Netherlands. The mosaic of poetry, fiction, 
and reminiscence is her Dodenherdenking, a 
remembrance of the dead, but also her immersion 
in the Lake of Memory. Her quest to understand a 
loved one expresses the need of every child and every 
parent to know and to be remembered. If the past is 
a foreign country, Van Der Meer shows us that with 
empathy and imagination, we can enter that land as 
more than mere tourists.” —Steven Manners

2015  |  English
9781771121668  |  6 x 9  
300 pages  |  Paperback · C$38.99
9781771121682 · EPUB · C$38.99
9781771121675 · PDF · C$38.99

BISAC: REL116000
Thema: QRAM9

2014  |  English  
9781771120050  |  6 x 9
110 pages  |  Paperback · C$19.99
9781771120074 · EPUB · C$13.99
9781771120067 · PDF · C$13.99

World rights available | LBF 6A100 World rights available  | LBF 6A100

A state-of-the-art account of antisemitism in Canada.
“The voices emerging from the pages are haunting: 
replete with powerful emotions and modernity." 
—Isabelle Laflèche

BISAC: BIO022000
Thema: DNC

Non-fiction | Non fiction

Religion & History   

Religion et histoire

BISAC: HIS037090
Thema: QRMB3

http://bit.ly/2hjYDcQ
http://bit.ly/2hjYDcQ
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a
http://bit.ly/2fG1M6b
http://bit.ly/2fG1M6b
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a
http://bit.ly/2fz3uZd
http://bit.ly/2fz3uZd
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a


25

SUBVERSIVE ACTION 
Extralegal Practices for Social Justice
WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY PRESS 

Edited by Nilan Yu and Deena Mandell

Mainstream conceptions of social work usually 
consider it to fall within the framework of particular 
legal and societal contexts. As such, it is presented 
with boundaries for legitimate action even as it 
espouses principles that may require it to challenge 
these boundaries. How does one do social work 
in legal and societal contexts that challenge these 
principles with institutional and state-mandated 
exclusion and discrimination? This book provides a 
basis for reflection on the claims we make in social 
work embodied in discourses on social justice and 
human rights.

2015  |  English  
9781771121231  |  6 x 9
197 pages  |  Paperback · C$38.99
9781771120869 · EPUB · C$38.99
9781771120852 · PDF · C$38.99 World rights available | LBF 6A100

Raises questions about the boundaries of social work and 
the use of extralegal action in the pursuit of human rights 
and social justice.

Social Work  

Travail social

BISAC: SOC026000
Thema: JKSN

Non-fiction | Non fiction

http://bit.ly/2fgk023
http://bit.ly/2fgk023
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a


26

Léo

DISPONIBLES EN VERSION NUMÉRIQUE

dominiqueetcompagnie.com
Canada  |  France  |  Belgique  |  Suisse

Leo is 4 years old. He is 
mischievous, curious and ooh… 

so energetic, whether he’s playing 
soccer, camping out, eating at his 

favourite restaurant, even at bedtime! 

Parents of young children will 
recognize themselves and 

their children in these 
hilarious stories. 

The author’s two sons have 
been his real-life inspirations. 

The illustrations are comic-strip style 
and the graphic design is dynamic and 

lively and merge with the texts 
wonderfully to create Leo’s universe.

Originally published in French. 
Rights available for all languages.

Genre: adventure, family fun and humour
Target audience: boys and girls age 3 to 7 

Series: 12 picture books 
A cartoon animation series 

is currently being considered.

DC_Pub_LivresCanada.indd   All Pages 2016-12-20   08:57

http://bit.ly/2k3P961


27

Léo

DISPONIBLES EN VERSION NUMÉRIQUE

dominiqueetcompagnie.com
Canada  |  France  |  Belgique  |  Suisse

Leo is 4 years old. He is 
mischievous, curious and ooh… 

so energetic, whether he’s playing 
soccer, camping out, eating at his 

favourite restaurant, even at bedtime! 

Parents of young children will 
recognize themselves and 

their children in these 
hilarious stories. 

The author’s two sons have 
been his real-life inspirations. 

The illustrations are comic-strip style 
and the graphic design is dynamic and 

lively and merge with the texts 
wonderfully to create Leo’s universe.

Originally published in French. 
Rights available for all languages.

Genre: adventure, family fun and humour
Target audience: boys and girls age 3 to 7 

Series: 12 picture books 
A cartoon animation series 

is currently being considered.

DC_Pub_LivresCanada.indd   All Pages 2016-12-20   08:57

http://bit.ly/2k3P961


28

SUPER HAMMY
Loves Cheese

DC CANADA EDUCATION PUBLISHING 
By Oksanna Crawley

L’ÉTONNANTE SAISON DES PUMAS
Les débuts de Tristan

LES ÉDITIONS Z’AILÉES 
De Luc Gélinas

The Super Hammy series is a collection of 15 books about a mighty little hero who goes on big adventures 

with his friend Little Mouse. His simple and funny stories are told in small sentences—just right for             

pre-kindergarten, kindergarten, and grade one.

Pour la première fois de sa vie, Tristan enfilera le chandail des Pumas. Mais en disputant ses premiers 

matchs, le jeune joueur est déçu de voir que sa mère n’y assiste pas et angoissé de ne pas être capable 

d’attacher ses patins seul.

The Super Hammy reading series is a collection of 15 books carefully written for beginning readers in pre-
kindergarten, kindergarten, and grade one. They have been written with controlled vocabulary, simple sentence 
structures that reflect children’s oral language, and easy-to-read fonts. The characters and often humorous 
storylines will appeal to children, making learning to read fun. The colourful and engaging illustrations support 
the text. The books are designed for classroom teachers, Reading Recovery teachers, teachers of English 
Language Learners, and students with special needs, and for parents.

À neuf ans, après avoir essuyé des refus répétés de la part de ses parents, Tristan effectue enfin son entrée 
dans le monde du hockey organisé. Toutefois, ses débuts dans le hockey mineur se feront sous le signe de 
la déception, car sa mère n’assiste jamais aux parties. Tristan vivra aussi l’angoisse de ne pas être capable 
d’attacher ses patins seul. 

For the first time in Tristan’s life, his parents finally decided to let him be part of a real hockey team. At last, he 
will slip on the Pumas’ jersey, and he will be on the atom A team. Unfortunately, the young player will have to 
accept that he will play his first games without seeing his mother in the bleachers and with the heartbreak of 
not being able to tie his own skates.

2017  |  English 
9781772052060  |  5 x 8    
16 pages  |  Paperback · C$5.95
C$89.95/set 

2016  |  Français   
9782924563090  |  5 x 7  
160 pages  |  Souple · 12,95 $ CA
9782924563199 · EPUB · 7,99 $ CA 

World rights available

World rights available

Children’s | Jeunesse

Ages 3–6
3 à 6 ans

Ages 8–12
8 à 12 ans

http://bit.ly/2k8bjEg
http://bit.ly/2k8bjEg
http://bit.ly/29P07ey
http://bit.ly/29Waexn
http://bit.ly/29Waexn
http://bit.ly/1fL70sS


29

DOMINION
ORCA BOOK PUBLISHERS
By Shane Arbuthnot 

What if the spirits aren’t monsters after all? 

Molly grew up hearing the tales of Haviland Stout, her ancestor who discovered the dangerous magical spirits 
that inhabit the far corners of the world. Now, on the edge of the New World, in the British Dominion of Terra 
Nova, Molly and her family collect spirits aboard their airship, the Legerdemain. But when Molly captures a 
spirit that can speak and claims to have been Haviland’s friend, her entire life is upended. What if everything 
she knows about the spirits, and her own history, is a lie? In her hunt for the truth, Molly will have to challenge 
the most powerful company in Terra Nova and find the courage to reshape her world. 

2017  |  English   
9781459811171  |  5 ½ x 8 ¼   
312 pages  |  Hardcover · C$19.95
9781459811195 · EPUB · C$9.99
9781459811188 · PDF · C$19.99

World rights available excluding North America | BCBF 29 D/7

Children’s | Jeunesse

BISAC: JUV037000, 
JUV039220, JUV062000

Ages 10–13
10 à 13 ans

LES SOUCIS D’UN SANSOUCY 
Honte
ÉDITIONS MICHEL QUINTIN 

By Yvan DeMuy

Illustrated by Jean Morin

ALBERT LE CURIEUX
La science
LES ÉDITIONS Z’AILÉES

De Marc Trudel et Sophie-Anne Vachon

Engagingly written and humourously illustrated, this 
series chronicles the amazing everyday adventures of a 
10-year-old (anti-)hero, who lives with his teenage step-
sister and his dog Glue-Pot. Themes such as fellowship, 
self-deprecation, adoption, resourcefulness, and solidarity 
are discussed through hilarious situations and smart 
staging. The author Yvan DeMuy has written many youth 
novels and television series. He has won several awards, 
including three Gemini Awards—a prestigious prize in 
Canada—for the web series Juliette en direct.

In this book, we join Albert in discovering the fascinating 
world of science. With the help of real scientific 
principles, Albert introduces readers to more than 25 
fun experiments that are easy to realize. No need to 
visit a lab: you have all the materials you need in your 
cupboard. Albert is curious with a capital C. Discover all 
kinds of surprising experiments with the help of Albert 
and his friends Nora, a frog, and a hen. His approach is 
experimental, unbridled, absurd, and 100% fun. 

2013  |  French  
9782894356357  |  14 x 20 cm 
232 pages  |  Paperback · C$14.95 
9782897620424 · EPUB · C$5.99  
9782897620509 · PDF · C$5.99

2014  |  French  
9782924563734  |  7 ½ x 10   
76 pages  |  Paperback · C$12.95

World rights available
World rights available excluding Turkey, 

Bulgaria, French Europe, and 
French North America | BCBF 26 A/64

WARNING! This series may contain scenes that cause 
awkwardness and hysterical laughter.

Dans ce livre, Albert fait découvrir le monde fascinant de 
la science. Il s’inspire de principes scientifiques connus 
pour présenter plus de 25 expériences faciles à réaliser.

Ages 8–12
8 à 12 ans

Science 

Science

Ages 10 and up 
10 ans et plus

http://bit.ly/2gczPDE
http://bit.ly/2gczPDE
http://bit.ly/1CdKhB5
http://bit.ly/1RNH8RA
http://bit.ly/1RNH8RA
http://bit.ly/1CCpR2t
http://bit.ly/2fMFDmu
http://bit.ly/2fMFDmu
http://bit.ly/1fL70sS


30

www.orcafootprints.com • email: rights@orcabook.com

Small steps toward big changes.

“These books feature accessible 
texts, appealing layouts, and global 

perspectives. Inviting choices for 
informing and inspiring curious 

readers and world citizens.”
— School Library Journal

9781459809666 H
C

9781459802193 H
C

9781459804234 H
C

9781459802216 H
C

9781459802230 H
C

9781459807426 H
C

9781459806924 H
C

9781459809604 H
C

9781459805828 H
C

9781459809390 H
C

NONFICTION
FOR AGES

8-12

TOPICS INCLUDE:
• SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
• CLEAN WATER
• WASTE AND RECYCLING
• FOOD PRODUCTION
• BICYCLING
• HOUSING
• BEES AND TREES!

WORLD RIGHTS AVAILABLE EXCLUDING NORTH AMERICA AND KOREA

http://bit.ly/2lkLkia
http://orcabook.com/footprints/
mailto:rights@orcabook.com


31

Award-winning authors dig deep into 
the cultures that shaped them as they 
connect with and explain traditions in 
our modern world that have nourished 

and supported people for centuries. 

Christmas 
Nikki Tate and 

Dani Tate-Stratton

Pow Wow
Monique Gray Smith 

Chinese New Year
 Jen Sookfong Lee 

Ramadan 
Ausma Zehanat Khan

9
78

14
59

8
0

9
9

0
1 

• 
24

.9
5 

H
C
 •

 A
G

E
S

 9
-1
2

“A must-have title.”

—Jewish Book Council
9

78
14

59
8

10
0

75
 •

 2
4

.9
5 

H
C
 •

 A
G

E
S

 9
-1
2

“An exceptionally 

valuable resource.” 

—Kirkus Reviews

World rights available 
excluding North America

www.orcaorigins.com

OriginsOrca

Expl� e
Div� sity

Coming Soon

9
78

14
59

8
12

9
70

 •
 2

4
.9

5 
H

C
 •

 A
G

E
S

 9
-1
2

9
78

14
59

8
12

9
70

 •
 2

4
.9

5 
H

C
 •

 A
G

E
S

 9
-1
2

Coming Spring 2017

http://bit.ly/2kMn0CA


32

FIRED UP ABOUT          
CAPITALISM 
By Tom Malleson
BETWEEN THE LINES 

Fired Up about Capitalism is the first book in a new young adult 
series on critical activist subjects.

2016  |  English  |  9781771132008  |  5 x 7 ¼  |  168 pages  |  Paperback  |  C$19.95    

BISAC: YAN010000, YAN051030  |  Thema: YNK

There is no alternative to free-market capitalism. At least, that’s what we’ve been told since the 1980s, when Margaret Thatcher 
first declared the debate over. Politicians declare it daily, journalists parrot it, rich people gloat about it, and regular people 
simply assume it. Fired Up about Capitalism forcefully argues that this is nothing but a myth. Tom Malleson exposes the reality of 
contemporary capitalism—from the widening inequality between the 1 percent and the rest of us to ecological devastation—and 
demonstrates that, in fact, there are many alternatives. Replacing contemporary capitalism is not pie-in-the-sky utopia, but a real 
possibility as long as enough of us fight back against injustice and insist that a better world is possible.

FIRED UP BOOKS
Young people are tired of being portrayed as 
apathetic and self-interested. Unhappy with the 
future they are set to inherit, many of them want 
to know more about what needs to change. The 
new Fired Up series provides short introductions 
to activist issues. Each short book explores the 
basics of the subject and offers readers of all ages 
reasons to get fired up and take action.

Fired Up About     
Reproductive Rights 
by Jane Kirby

Fired Up About Healthcare                 
by Julie Devaney

Fired Up About Student Rights            
by Dave Molenhuis

World rights available

Young Adult | Jeunes adultes

Economics 

Économie

Upcoming Books in the Series Include:

Ages 16–18  
16 à 18 ans

http://bit.ly/2hSAc6Y
http://bit.ly/2hSAc6Y
http://bit.ly/1ODSwtO


33

BIRD IN A CAGE
CONUNDRUM PRESS
By Rebecca Roher

DURAN DURAN, IMELDA MARCOS, 
AND ME
CONUNDRUM PRESS
By Lorina Mapa

A poignant graphic memoir in which Roher chronicles the life and death of her beloved grandmother.

“A wonderful graphic memoir, tinged with humour and tenderness.” —Michel Rabagliati

Roher’s grandmother’s life took an unexpected turn when an accident left her with a brain injury that led to 
early-onset dementia. An unlikely protagonist who was once a sharp, strong-willed, and independent woman, 
Roher’s grandma was trapped by her deteriorating mind, aging body, and the walls around her. This story 
illuminates the often overlooked narrative of a senior, her complicated history, and her inner life. Loveable and 
tragic, she is determined to get back to a familiar place—to be home again.

When she learns of her beloved father’s fatal car accident, Mapa flies to Manila to attend his funeral. His sudden 
death sparks childhood memories. Weaving the past with the present, Mapa entertains with stories of growing 
up in the Philippines in the 1980s with Depeche Mode, Duran Duran, and Imelda Marcos, as well as religion, 
social class, and politics, including her experiences of the 1986 People Power Revolution that made headlines 
around the world. This is a love letter to her parents, family, friends, country of birth, and, in the end, perhaps 
even to herself.

2016  |  English  
9781772620054  |  7 x 9    
112 pages  | Paperback · C$15.00

2017  |  English  
9781772620115  |  6 ½ x 9   
140 pages  |  Paperback · C$18.00

World rights available

World rights available

Young Adult | Jeunes adultes

Graphic Novel   

Roman graphique

Graphic Novel   

Roman graphique

BISAC: CGN008000, 
CGN007010

BISAC: CGN007010, 
CGN008000

Ages 13 and up  
13 ans et plus

Ages 13 and up  
13 ans et plus

http://bit.ly/2gHmgzk
http://bit.ly/2gHmgzk
http://bit.ly/2gV6wo5
http://bit.ly/2gV6wo5
http://bit.ly/2gp7Ljb
http://bit.ly/2gp7Ljb


34

GOOD GIRLS
INANNA PUBLICATIONS 
By Shalta Dicaire Fardin and Sarah Sahagian

“Good Girls is as refreshing as it is original. Every teenage conversation and snarky aside in the book is com-

pletely genuine. Good Girls captures [not only] the thrill of a first kiss, but also the thrill of finally finding your 

way at school.” —Joanna Adams, TV producer, Huffington Post Canada 

Good Girls follows the various personalities of the ABC Debate Team, a collection of high-achieving young women 
who never break curfew, always do their homework, and all have plans of attending Ivy League colleges. Perhaps 
the most over-achieving of all is Allie Denning, a tenth grader who is the youngest captain of the ABC Debate Team 
in the school’s long history. Little does Allie know, her tidy life is about to change. Enter 15-year-old Octavia Irving, 
a wild party girl from Montreal and daughter to now-estranged trust fund-baby parents, Sophie and Mordecai. 
Octavia is the consummate cool girl. After unexpectedly ending up as debate partners, these very different young 
women must find a way to work together while balancing school, family conflict, and romance.

2016  |  English 
9781771333450  |  5 ½ x 8 ¼     
178 pages  |  Paperback · C$19.95
9781771333467 · EPUB · C$9.95
9781771333474 · MOBI · C$9.95
9781771333481 · PDF · C$9.95

World rights available

Young Adult | Jeunes adultes

BISAC: YAF022000, 
YAF011000
Thema: YF, YFS

Feminist Fiction    

Roman féministe 

Ages 13–19 
13 à 19 ans

http://bit.ly/2hSBPBD
http://bit.ly/2hSBPBD
http://bit.ly/1UbTr8P


35

Index

TITLES | TITRES

Acqua Sacra   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 05

Albert Le Curieux . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Annie Muktuk and Other Stories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 08

Archetypes from Underground  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Arts of Engagement  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Behold Things Beautiful  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 07

Bird in a Cage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Dominion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

The Dragon Run . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Duran Duran, Imelda Marcos, and Me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

eAccess to Justice  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

L’étonnante saison des Pumas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Fired Up about Capitalism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Gandhi in a Canadian Context . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Good Girls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Governing Cities through Regions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Happy Stories About Well-Adjusted People . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 08

Healing Your Five Wounds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

A History of Antisemitism in Canada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Ink Against the Devil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

In Many Waters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 04

In the Unlikeliest of Places . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

In the Woods . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

K9 Drug Detection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 

Keep Growing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Listen to Your Body  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Maps, Compasses and GPS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Mother Earth Under Threat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Motherlode  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Never, Again . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 07

Niagara Motel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 05

Nikolaos, le copiste  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 06

Photobooth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Poste restante . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 06

Reading, Writing, Playing, Learning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Les soucis d’un Sansoucy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Struggles for Justice in Canada and Mexico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Subversive Action . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Super Hammy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Vers une école inclusive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Wade Davis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

The Wolf  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 09

The World’s Most Travelled Man . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

AUTHORS & EDITORS | AUTEURS ET DIRECTEURS DE LA RÉDACTION 

Angelucci, Valérie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Arbuthnot, Shane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Bailey, Jane . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 

Benyekhlef, Karim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Berkovits, Annette Libeskind . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Boudreau, Julie-Anne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 

Bourbeau, Lise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 23 

Bown, Mike Spencer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

Brodoff, Ami Sands  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 04

Burkell, Jacquelyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 

Crawley, Oksanna . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28



36

Index

Damm, Alex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Davis, Wade . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

DeMuy, Yvan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Dunning, Norma  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 08

Fardin, Shalta Dicaire  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Farkas, Endre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 07 

Fitzgerald, Meags . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Galloway, Donna-Lynn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Gélinas,  Ariane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 06

Gélinas, Fabien . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Gélinas,  Luc  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Gerritsen, Resi   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Gremion, Lise . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Haak, Ruud  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 

Hamel, Pierre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Harrison, Lonny . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Henderson, Keith  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 05

Isla, Ana  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Kalubi, Jean-Claude . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 

Keil, Roger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 

Kipfer, Stefan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

L’Allier, Louis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 06

Little, Ashley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 05 

Loewen, Harry   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Lord, Jean-Marc  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Malleson, Tom   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Mandel, Joey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Mandell, Deena   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Mapa, Lorina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

Martin, Keavy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Ollmann, Joe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 08 

Pelletier, André  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 

Ramel, Serge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Robinson,  Dylan   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Robinson, Ira  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Robinson-Smith, Tony   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

Rog, Lori Jamison  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Roher, Rebecca   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

Sahagian, Sarah   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

Siré, Cora . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 07

Snyder, Linda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Trudel, Marc  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Vachon, Sophie-Anne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Van Der Meer, Carolyne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

von Werlhof, Claudia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Wild, Paula  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 09

Yu, Nilan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

ILLUSTRATORS | ILLUSTRATEURS

Morin, Jean . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29



37

Index

DC Canada Education Publishing
204-180 Metcalfe Street
Ottawa, Ontario  K2P 1P5
Canada
www.dc-canada.ca
info@dc-canada.ca
+ 1 613 565-8885

Dog Training Press
6531-111th Street
Edmonton, Alberta  T6H 4R5
Canada 
www.dogtrainingpress.com
tom.lore@brusheducation.ca
+ 1 780 989-0910

Dominique et compagnie
300, rue Arran
Saint-Lambert, Québec  J4R 1K5
Canada
www.dominiqueetcompagnie.com
dominiqueetcie@editionsheritage.com
+ 1 514 875-0327

Douglas & McIntyre
PO Box 219
Madeira Park, British Columbia  V0N 2H0 
Canada
www.douglas-mcintyre.com 
marketing@douglas-mcintyre.com
+ 1 604 883-2730

Les Éditions d’art le Sabord
154, rue Radisson
C. P. 1925
Trois-Rivières, Québec  G9A 5M6
Canada 
www.lesabord.qc.ca
art@lesabord.qc.ca
+ 1 819 375-6223

PUBLISHERS | ÉDITEURS

Arsenal Pulp Press
#202-211 East Georgia Street
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6A 1Z6 
Canada
www.arsenalpulp.com
blam@arsenalpulp.com
+1 604 687-4233

Between the Lines
#277-401 Richmond Street West
Toronto, Ontario  M5V 3A8
Canada
www.btlbooks.com
info@btlbooks.com
+1 416 535-9914

Broquet
97-B, montée des Bouleaux 
Saint-Constant, Québec  J5A 1A9
Canada
www.broquet.qc.ca
info@broquet.qc.ca
+1 450 638-3338

Conundum Press 
10224 Highway 1
Wolfville, Nova Scotia  B4P 2R2
Canada
www.conundrumpress.com
andy@conundrumpress.com

DC Books
5 Fenwick Avenue 
Montréal West, Québec  H4X 1P3
Canada 
www.dcbooks.ca
dcbookscanada@gmail.com
+ 1 514 939-3990

http://bit.ly/1eDrrL7
http://bit.ly/1eDrrL7
mailto:blam@arsenalpulp.com
http://bit.ly/1ODSwtO
http://bit.ly/1ODSwtO
mailto:info@btlbooks.com
http://bit.ly/1L1cQp5
http://bit.ly/1L1cQp5
mailto:info@broquet.qc.ca
http://bit.ly/2gp7Ljb
http://bit.ly/2gp7Ljb
mailto:andy@conundrumpress.com
http://bit.ly/2iPHTv9
http://bit.ly/2iPHTv9
mailto:dcbookscanada@gmail.com
http://bit.ly/29P07ey
http://bit.ly/29P07ey
mailto:info@dc-canada.ca
http://bit.ly/29IVepM
http://bit.ly/29IVepM
mailto:tom.lore@brusheducation.ca
http://bit.ly/1IOpNo1
http://bit.ly/1IOpNo1
mailto:dominiqueetcie@editionsheritage.com
http://bit.ly/29E0ipG
http://bit.ly/29E0ipG
mailto:marketing@douglas-mcintyre.com
http://bit.ly/2hSMfmQ
http://bit.ly/2hSMfmQ
mailto:art@lesabord.qc.ca


Index

Nimbus Publishing
3731 MacKintosh Street
Halifax, Nova Scotia  B3K 5A5
Canada
www.nimbus.ca
customerservice@nimbus.ca
+ 1 800 646-2879

Orca Book Publishers
Box 5626, Station B
Victoria, British Columbia  V8R 6S4
Canada
www.orcabook.com
andrew@orcabook.com
+1 250 588-1229

Pembroke Publishers
538 Hood Road
Markham, Ontario  L3R 3K9
Canada
www.pembrokepublishers.com
alison@pembrokepublishers.com
+1 905 477-0650

Signature Editions
P.O. Box 206 RPO Corydon
Winnipeg, Manitoba  R3M 3S7
Canada
www.signature-editions.com
signature@allstream.net

University of Alberta Press
Ring House 2
Edmonton, Alberta  T6G 2E1
Canada
www.uap.ualberta.ca
ccrooks@ualberta.ca
+1 780 492-3662

Éditions David
335-B, rue Cumberland
Ottawa, Ontario  K1N 7J3
Canada
www.editionsdavid.com
mhaentjens@editionsdavid.com
+1 613 830-3336

Les Éditions E.T.C.
1102, boulevard la Salette
Saint-Jérôme, Québec  J5L 2J7
Canada
www.leseditionsetc.com
info@leseditionsetc.com
+1 450 431-5336

Éditions Michel Quintin
4770, rue Foster
Waterloo, Québec  J0E 2N0 
Canada
www.editionsmichelquintin.ca
foreignrights@editionsmichelquintin.ca
+1 450 539-3774

Les Éditions Z’ailées
22, rue Sainte-Anne
C. P. 6033
Ville-Marie, Québec  J9V 2E9 
Canada
www.zailees.com
info@zailees.com
+1 819 622-1313

Inanna Publications
210 Founders College, York University 
4700 Keele Street
Toronto, Ontario  M3J 1P3           
Canada
www.inanna.ca  
inanna.publications@inanna.ca              
+ 1 416 736-5356

38

http://bit.ly/1xzE4Ku
http://bit.ly/1xzE4Ku
mailto:mhaentjens@editionsdavid.com
http://bit.ly/1BGOw9h
http://bit.ly/1BGOw9h
mailto:info@leseditionsetc.com
http://bit.ly/1CCpR2t
http://bit.ly/1CCpR2t
mailto:foreignrights@editionsmichelquintin.ca
http://bit.ly/1fL70sS
http://bit.ly/1fL70sS
mailto:info@zailees.com
http://bit.ly/1UbTr8P
http://bit.ly/1UbTr8P
mailto:inanna.publications@inanna.ca
http://bit.ly/29WcQez
http://bit.ly/29WcQez
mailto:customerservice@nimbus.ca
http://bit.ly/1CdKhB5
http://bit.ly/1CdKhB5
mailto:andrew@orcabook.com
http://bit.ly/1jOhC9u
http://bit.ly/1jOhC9u
mailto:alison@pembrokepublishers.com
http://www.signature-editions.com/
http://www.signature-editions.com/
mailto:signature@allstream.net
http://www.uap.ualberta.ca/
http://www.uap.ualberta.ca/
mailto:ccrooks@ualberta.ca


39

Index

University of Ottawa Press |
Presses de l’Université d’Ottawa
542 King Edward Avenue
Ottawa, Ontario  K1N 6N5
Canada
www.press.uottawa.ca
puo-uop@uottawa.ca
+1 613 562-5246

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, Ontario  N2L 3C5
Canada
www.wlupress.wlu.ca
press@wlu.ca
+1 519 884-0710, ext. 6124

CANADIAN PUBLISHERS ASSOCIATIONS |               

ASSOCIATIONS D’ÉDITEURS CANADIENS

Association of Canadian Publishers (ACP)
174 Spadina Avenue, Suite 306
Toronto, Ontario  M5T 2C2
Canada
www.publishers.ca
www.49thshelf.com
admin@canbook.org
+1 416 487-8815

Association nationale des éditeurs de livres (ANEL)
2514, boulevard Rosemont  
Montréal, Québec  H1Y 1K4
Canada
www.anel.qc.ca
www.vitrine.entrepotnumerique.com
info@anel.qc.ca
+1 514 273-8130

CANADIAN PUBLISHERS’ ASSOCIATIONS |
ASSOCIATIONS D’ÉDITEURS CANADIENS

Association of Canadian University Presses (ACUP) |
Association des presses universitaires canadiennes (APUC)
10 St. Mary Street, Suite 700
Toronto, Ontario  M4Y 2W8
Canada
www.acup.ca
+1 416 978-2239 ext. 237

Literary Press Group of Canada (LPG)
425 Adelaide Street West, Suite 700
Toronto, Ontario  M5V 3C1
Canada
www.lpg.ca
+1 416 483-1321

Regroupement des éditeurs canadiens-français (RECF)
450, rue Rideau, bureau 402
Ottawa, Ontario  K1N 5Z4
Canada
www.recf.ca
+1 613 562-4507

http://bit.ly/1umuXeL
http://bit.ly/1umuXeL
mailto:puo-uop@uottawa.ca
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a
http://bit.ly/1wxl40a
mailto:press@wlu.ca
http://www.publishers.ca
http://publishers.ca/
https://49thshelf.com/
mailto:admin@canbook.org
http://anel.qc.ca/
http://anel.qc.ca/
http://www.vitrine.entrepotnumerique.com
mailto:info@anel.qc.ca
http://www.acup.ca
http://www.acup.ca
http://www.lpg.ca
http://www.lpg.ca/
http://www.recf.ca
http://avoslivres.ca/about-recf/


42

COME VISIT CANADA | VENEZ VOIR LE CANADA

2017 FRANKFURT BOOK FAIR |
FOIRE DU LIVRE DE FRANCFORT 2017
Canada Stand | Stand du Canada                         29 D/7

Boomerang jeunesse
Crabtree Publishing Company
Éditions les 400 coups
Éditions de la Bagnole
Éditions D’eux
Éditions de l’Isatis
Éditions les malins
Éditions de Mortagne
Fablus éditions
Folklore Publishing
Groupe d’édition de la courte échelle
Nimbus Publishing
The Novelty Book Company
Orca Book Publishers
Pajama Press
QA International | Éditions Québec Amérique

Also in Bologna  

Annick Press                                                                   29 D/12
Beaver Books Publishing                                            29 D/11
Chouette Publishing                                                     26 A/64
Dominique et compagnie                                           26 B/57
Éditions Michel Quintin                                              26 A/64 
Éditions de la Pastèque                                                 29 D/3 
Groundwood Books                                                        29 D/9
Kids Can Press                                                                29 D/14 
Owlkids Books                                                               29 D/12
Pembroke Publishers                                                   29 D/10
Phidal Publishing                                                          26 B/26
Right Rights Book Agency                                          29 C/28
Second Story Press                                                       29 D/10
Shoebox Media                                                                29 D/8                  

2017 FRANKFURT BOOK FAIR |
FOIRE DU LIVRE DE FRANCFORT 2017
Canada Stand | Stand du Canada                          6A100

Brush Education  
Dundurn 
Greystone Books
Groupe Homme
Groupe Librex | Groupe Ville-Marie Littérature   
House of Anansi Press | Groundwood Books  
Lone Pine Publishing | Company’s Coming 
Marquis Book Printing  
McGill-Queen’s University Press  
QA International | Éditions Québec Amérique 
University of Regina Press  
Vidacom Publications | Les Éditions des Plaines 
Wilfrid Laurier University Press 

Also in London 

ECW Press                                                                             6A20
Firefly Books                                                                        6F101 
Mosaic Press                                                                         6A21 
Phidal Publishing                                                                6B88 
Robert Rose                                                                         6F101 
University of Toronto Press | P-Shift                             7F65
UBC Press                                                                                 IRC 

LONDON BOOK FAIR 2017 |
FOIRE DU LIVRE DE LONDRES 2017

BOLOGNA CHILDREN’S BOOK FAIR 2017 |
FOIRE DU LIVRE JEUNESSE DE BOLOGNE 2017

1 Nicholas, Suite/bureau 504
Ottawa, Ontario  K1N 7B7
Canada
Tel./Tél. +1 613 562-2324
Fax/Téléc. +1 613 562-2329
info@livrescanadabooks.com
www.livrescanadabooks.com

http://www.livrescanadabooks.com/
mailto:info@livrescanadabooks.com
http://www.livrescanadabooks.com

	Button 432: 


